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	U200-1


	NetFB201_1
	Pins
	FB201-1
	R203-2
	R205-2


	NetR204_2
	Pins
	R204-2
	U200-3




	MCU.SchDoc
	Components
	BOOT0
	BOOT0-1
	BOOT0-2

	C300
	C300-1
	C300-2

	C301
	C301-1
	C301-2

	C302
	C302-1
	C302-2

	C303
	C303-1
	C303-2

	C304
	C304-1
	C304-2

	C305
	C305-1
	C305-2

	C306
	C306-1
	C306-2

	C307
	C307-1
	C307-2

	C308
	C308-1
	C308-2

	C309
	C309-1
	C309-2

	C310
	C310-1
	C310-2

	C311
	C311-1
	C311-2

	D300
	D300-1
	D300-2

	D301
	D301-1
	D301-2

	D302
	D302-1
	D302-2

	P300
	P300-1
	P300-2
	P300-3
	P300-4
	P300-5
	P300-6

	P301
	P301-1
	P301-2
	P301-3

	Q300
	Q300-1
	Q300-2
	Q300-3
	Q300-4

	R300
	R300-1
	R300-2

	R301
	R301-1
	R301-2

	R302
	R302-1
	R302-2

	R303
	R303-1
	R303-2

	R304
	R304-1
	R304-2

	R305
	R305-1
	R305-2

	R306
	R306-1
	R306-2

	R307
	R307-1
	R307-2

	R308
	R308-1
	R308-2

	R309
	R309-1
	R309-2

	R310
	R310-1
	R310-2

	R311
	R311-1
	R311-2

	R312
	R312-1
	R312-2

	R313
	R313-1
	R313-2

	R314
	R314-1
	R314-2

	R315
	R315-1
	R315-2

	R316
	R316-1
	R316-2

	RESET
	RESET-1
	RESET-2

	U300A
	U300-2
	U300-3
	U300-4
	U300-5
	U300-6
	U300-7
	U300-8
	U300-9
	U300-10
	U300-11
	U300-14
	U300-15
	U300-16
	U300-17
	U300-20
	U300-21
	U300-22
	U300-23
	U300-24
	U300-25
	U300-26
	U300-27
	U300-28
	U300-29
	U300-30
	U300-33
	U300-34
	U300-35
	U300-36
	U300-37
	U300-38
	U300-39
	U300-40
	U300-41
	U300-42
	U300-43
	U300-44
	U300-45
	U300-46
	U300-49
	U300-50
	U300-51
	U300-52
	U300-53
	U300-54
	U300-55
	U300-56
	U300-57
	U300-58
	U300-59
	U300-60
	U300-61
	U300-62

	U300B
	U300-1
	U300-12
	U300-13
	U300-18
	U300-19
	U300-31
	U300-32
	U300-47
	U300-48
	U300-63
	U300-64


	Nets
	RX_CS[1..3]
	RX_CS1
	Pins
	U300-8

	NetLabels
	RX_CS
	RX_CS

	Ports
	RX_CS1


	RX_CS2
	Pins
	U300-11

	NetLabels
	RX_CS
	RX_CS

	Ports
	RX_CS2


	RX_CS3
	Pins
	U300-62

	NetLabels
	RX_CS
	RX_CS

	Ports
	RX_CS3


	NetLabels
	RX_CS

	Ports
	RX_CS[1..3]


	RX_DIO0_[1..3]
	RX_DIO0_1
	Pins
	U300-53

	NetLabels
	RX_DIO0_
	RX_DIO0_

	Ports
	RX_DIO0_1


	RX_DIO0_2
	Pins
	U300-54

	NetLabels
	RX_DIO0_
	RX_DIO0_

	Ports
	RX_DIO0_2


	RX_DIO0_3
	Pins
	U300-57

	NetLabels
	RX_DIO0_
	RX_DIO0_

	Ports
	RX_DIO0_3


	NetLabels
	RX_DIO0_

	Ports
	RX_DIO0_[1..3]


	RX_DIO1_[1..3]
	RX_DIO1_1
	Pins
	U300-14

	NetLabels
	RX_DIO1_
	RX_DIO1_

	Ports
	RX_DIO1_1


	RX_DIO1_2
	Pins
	U300-17

	NetLabels
	RX_DIO1_
	RX_DIO1_

	Ports
	RX_DIO1_2


	RX_DIO1_3
	Pins
	U300-16

	NetLabels
	RX_DIO1_
	RX_DIO1_

	Ports
	RX_DIO1_3


	NetLabels
	RX_DIO1_

	Ports
	RX_DIO1_[1..3]


	RX_RST[1..3]
	RX_RST1
	Pins
	U300-24

	NetLabels
	RX_RST
	RX_RST

	Ports
	RX_RST1


	RX_RST2
	Pins
	U300-36

	NetLabels
	RX_RST
	RX_RST

	Ports
	RX_RST2


	RX_RST3
	Pins
	U300-20

	NetLabels
	RX_RST
	RX_RST

	Ports
	RX_RST3


	NetLabels
	RX_RST

	Ports
	RX_RST[1..3]


	3V3_DIG
	Pins
	BOOT0-2
	C304-2
	C305-2
	C306-2
	C307-2
	C308-2
	C309-2
	C310-2
	C311-2
	P300-1
	U300-1
	U300-13
	U300-19
	U300-32
	U300-48
	U300-64


	BOOT0
	Pins
	BOOT0-1
	C304-1
	R308-2
	U300-56
	U300-60

	NetLabels
	BOOT0
	BOOT0

	Ports
	BOOT0


	BOOT1
	Pins
	R300-2
	U300-28

	NetLabels
	BOOT1


	GND
	Pins
	C300-1
	C301-1
	C302-1
	C303-1
	C305-1
	C306-1
	C307-1
	C308-1
	C309-1
	C310-1
	C311-1
	D300-2
	D301-2
	D302-2
	P300-3
	P301-3
	Q300-2
	Q300-4
	R300-1
	R308-1
	R316-1
	RESET-1
	U300-12
	U300-18
	U300-31
	U300-47
	U300-63


	HOST_CS
	Pins
	R304-1

	Ports
	HOST_CS


	HOST_MISO
	Pins
	U300-10

	Ports
	HOST_MISO


	HOST_MOSI
	Pins
	R305-1

	Ports
	HOST_MOSI


	HOST_SCK
	Pins
	R307-1

	Ports
	HOST_SCK


	HOST_UART_RTS
	Pins
	R311-1

	Ports
	HOST_UART_RTS


	HOST_UART_TXD
	Pins
	R306-1

	Ports
	HOST_UART_TXD


	I2C_SCL
	Pins
	R301-2

	NetLabels
	I2C_SCL

	Ports
	I2C_SCL


	I2C_SDA
	Pins
	R303-2

	NetLabels
	I2C_SDA

	Ports
	I2C_SDA


	LED_1
	Pins
	R314-1
	U300-37

	NetLabels
	LED_1
	LED_1


	LED_2
	Pins
	R313-1
	U300-27

	NetLabels
	LED_2
	LED_2


	LED_3
	Pins
	R312-1
	U300-39

	NetLabels
	LED_3
	LED_3


	NetC300_2
	Pins
	C300-2
	Q300-3
	U300-5


	NetC301_2
	Pins
	C301-2
	Q300-1
	U300-6


	NetC302_2
	Pins
	C302-2
	U300-30


	NetD300_1
	Pins
	D300-1
	R312-2


	NetD301_1
	Pins
	D301-1
	R313-2


	NetD302_1
	Pins
	D302-1
	R314-2


	NetR301_1
	Pins
	R301-1
	U300-58


	NetR302_2
	Pins
	R302-2
	U300-22


	NetR303_1
	Pins
	R303-1
	U300-59


	NetR304_2
	Pins
	R304-2
	U300-33


	NetR305_2
	Pins
	R305-2
	U300-9


	NetR307_2
	Pins
	R307-2
	U300-38


	NetR309_2
	Pins
	R309-2
	U300-52


	NetR310_2
	Pins
	R310-2
	U300-3


	NetR315_2
	Pins
	R315-2
	R316-2
	U300-42


	NetU300_61
	Pins
	U300-61


	NRST
	Pins
	C303-2
	P300-5
	RESET-2
	U300-7

	NetLabels
	NRST
	NRST

	Ports
	NRST


	PPS_SYNC
	Pins
	R310-1

	Ports
	PPS_SYNC


	RF_LNA_EN
	Pins
	U300-41

	Ports
	RF_LNA_EN


	RF_RX_EN
	Pins
	U300-40

	Ports
	RF_RX_EN


	RF_TX_EN
	Pins
	U300-2

	Ports
	RF_TX_EN


	RX_MISO
	Pins
	R309-1

	Ports
	RX_MISO


	RX_MOSI
	Pins
	U300-26

	Ports
	RX_MOSI


	RX_SCK
	Pins
	U300-51

	Ports
	RX_SCK


	SWCLK
	Pins
	P300-2
	U300-49

	NetLabels
	SWCLK
	SWCLK


	SWDIO
	Pins
	P300-4
	U300-46

	NetLabels
	SWDIO
	SWDIO


	SWO
	Pins
	P300-6
	U300-55

	NetLabels
	SWO
	SWO


	TX_CS
	Pins
	U300-43

	Ports
	TX_CS


	TX_DIO0
	Pins
	U300-4

	Ports
	TX_DIO0


	TX_DIO1
	Pins
	U300-15

	Ports
	TX_DIO1


	TX_MISO
	Pins
	R302-1

	Ports
	TX_MISO


	TX_MOSI
	Pins
	U300-23

	Ports
	TX_MOSI


	TX_RST
	Pins
	U300-50

	Ports
	TX_RST


	TX_SCK
	Pins
	U300-21

	Ports
	TX_SCK


	UART_CTS
	Pins
	R311-2
	U300-34

	NetLabels
	UART_CTS


	UART_RTS
	Pins
	U300-35

	NetLabels
	UART_RTS

	Ports
	UART_RTS


	UART_RX
	Pins
	P301-2
	R306-2
	U300-25

	NetLabels
	UART_RX
	UART_RX


	UART_TX
	Pins
	P301-1
	U300-29

	NetLabels
	UART_TX
	UART_TX

	Ports
	UART_TX


	USB_D+
	Pins
	U300-45

	Ports
	USB_D+


	USB_D-
	Pins
	U300-44

	Ports
	USB_D-


	VBUS
	Pins
	R315-1

	Ports
	VBUS



	Ports
	HOST_CS
	HOST_MISO
	HOST_MOSI
	HOST_SCK
	HOST_UART_CTS
	HOST_UART_RTS
	HOST_UART_RXD
	HOST_UART_TXD
	I2C_SCL
	I2C_SDA
	MCU_BOOT0
	MCU_RESET
	PPS_SYNC
	RF_LNA_EN
	RF_RX_EN
	RF_TX_EN
	RX_CS1
	RX_CS2
	RX_CS3
	RX_CS[1..3]
	RX_DIO0_1
	RX_DIO0_2
	RX_DIO0_3
	RX_DIO0_[1..3]
	RX_DIO1_1
	RX_DIO1_2
	RX_DIO1_3
	RX_DIO1_[1..3]
	RX_MISO
	RX_MOSI
	RX_RST1
	RX_RST2
	RX_RST3
	RX_RST[1..3]
	RX_SCK
	TX_CS
	TX_DIO0
	TX_DIO1
	TX_MISO
	TX_MOSI
	TX_RST
	TX_SCK
	USB_D+
	USB_D-
	VBUS


	Ref_oscillator.SchDoc
	Components
	C400
	C400-1
	C400-2

	C401
	C401-1
	C401-2

	FB400
	FB400-1
	FB400-2

	Q400
	Q400-1
	Q400-2
	Q400-3
	Q400-4


	Nets
	3V3_RF
	Pins
	FB400-2


	Clk_Output
	Pins
	C400-2

	Ports
	Clk_Output


	GND
	Pins
	C401-1
	Q400-1
	Q400-2


	NetC400_1
	Pins
	C400-1
	Q400-3


	NetC401_2
	Pins
	C401-2
	FB400-1
	Q400-4



	Ports
	Clk_Output


	SX1280_4.SchDoc
	Components
	C500_Radio4
	C500_Radio4-1
	C500_Radio4-2

	C501_Radio4
	C501_Radio4-1
	C501_Radio4-2

	C502_Radio4
	C502_Radio4-1
	C502_Radio4-2

	C503_Radio4
	C503_Radio4-1
	C503_Radio4-2

	C504_Radio4
	C504_Radio4-1
	C504_Radio4-2

	C505_Radio4
	C505_Radio4-1
	C505_Radio4-2

	C610
	C610-1
	C610-2

	C611
	C611-1
	C611-2

	C612
	C612-1
	C612-2

	L500_Radio4
	L500_Radio4-1
	L500_Radio4-2

	R500_Radio4
	R500_Radio4-1
	R500_Radio4-2

	R501_Radio4
	R501_Radio4-1
	R501_Radio4-2

	R502_Radio4
	R502_Radio4-1
	R502_Radio4-2

	R503_Radio4
	R503_Radio4-1
	R503_Radio4-2

	R504_Radio4
	R504_Radio4-1
	R504_Radio4-2

	R505_Radio4
	R505_Radio4-1
	R505_Radio4-2

	R506_Radio4
	R506_Radio4-1
	R506_Radio4-2

	R507_Radio4
	R507_Radio4-1
	R507_Radio4-2

	U501_Radio4
	U501_Radio4-1
	U501_Radio4-2
	U501_Radio4-3
	U501_Radio4-4
	U501_Radio4-5
	U501_Radio4-6
	U501_Radio4-7
	U501_Radio4-8
	U501_Radio4-9
	U501_Radio4-10
	U501_Radio4-11
	U501_Radio4-12
	U501_Radio4-13
	U501_Radio4-14
	U501_Radio4-15
	U501_Radio4-16
	U501_Radio4-17
	U501_Radio4-18
	U501_Radio4-19
	U501_Radio4-20
	U501_Radio4-21
	U501_Radio4-22
	U501_Radio4-23
	U501_Radio4-24
	U501_Radio4-25


	Nets
	3V3_RF
	Pins
	C502_Radio4-2
	C503_Radio4-2
	C504_Radio4-2
	U501_Radio4-11
	U501_Radio4-15


	BUSY_4
	Pins
	R501_Radio4-1

	Ports
	BUSY_4


	CSn_4
	Pins
	R503_Radio4-2

	Ports
	CSn_4


	DIO1_4
	Pins
	R502_Radio4-1

	Ports
	DIO1_4


	GND
	Pins
	C500_Radio4-1
	C501_Radio4-2
	C502_Radio4-1
	C503_Radio4-1
	C504_Radio4-1
	C505_Radio4-1
	C610-1
	C612-1
	R500_Radio4-1
	U501_Radio4-5
	U501_Radio4-13
	U501_Radio4-20
	U501_Radio4-21
	U501_Radio4-23
	U501_Radio4-24
	U501_Radio4-25


	MISO_4
	Pins
	R506_Radio4-2

	Ports
	MISO_4


	MOSI_4
	Pins
	R505_Radio4-2

	Ports
	MOSI_4


	NetC500_Radio4_2
	Pins
	C500_Radio4-2
	C505_Radio4-2
	L500_Radio4-1
	U501_Radio4-2
	U501_Radio4-12


	NetC501_Radio4_1
	Pins
	C501_Radio4-1
	U501_Radio4-1


	NetC610_2
	Pins
	C610-2
	C611-2
	U501_Radio4-22


	NetL500_Radio4_2
	Pins
	L500_Radio4-2
	U501_Radio4-14


	NetR501_Radio4_2
	Pins
	R501_Radio4-2
	U501_Radio4-7


	NetR502_Radio4_2
	Pins
	R502_Radio4-2
	U501_Radio4-8


	NetR503_Radio4_1
	Pins
	R503_Radio4-1
	U501_Radio4-19


	NetR504_Radio4_1
	Pins
	R504_Radio4-1
	U501_Radio4-18


	NetR505_Radio4_1
	Pins
	R505_Radio4-1
	U501_Radio4-17


	NetR506_Radio4_1
	Pins
	R506_Radio4-1
	U501_Radio4-16


	NetR507_Radio4_2
	Pins
	R507_Radio4-2
	U501_Radio4-3


	NetU501_Radio4_6
	Pins
	U501_Radio4-6


	NetU501_Radio4_9
	Pins
	U501_Radio4-9


	NetU501_Radio4_10
	Pins
	U501_Radio4-10


	RefClk
	Pins
	R500_Radio4-2
	U501_Radio4-4

	Ports
	RefClk


	RFIO_4
	Pins
	C611-1
	C612-2

	Ports
	RFIO_4


	RST_4
	Pins
	R507_Radio4-1

	Ports
	RST_4


	SCK_4
	Pins
	R504_Radio4-2

	Ports
	SCK_4



	Ports
	BUSY_4
	CSn_4
	DIO1_4
	MISO_4
	MOSI_4
	RefClk
	RFIO_4
	RST_4
	SCK_4


	RF_FrontEnd.SchDoc
	Components
	ANT
	ANT-1
	ANT-2

	C601
	C601-1
	C601-2

	C604
	C604-1
	C604-2

	C606
	C606-1
	C606-2

	C607
	C607-1
	C607-2

	C608
	C608-1
	C608-2

	C609
	C609-1
	C609-2

	C613
	C613-1
	C613-2

	C615
	C615-1
	C615-2

	C616
	C616-1
	C616-2

	C617
	C617-1
	C617-2

	D600
	D600-1
	D600-2

	L601
	L601-1
	L601-2

	L603
	L603-1
	L603-2

	L604
	L604-1
	L604-2

	L614
	L614-1
	L614-2

	R600
	R600-1
	R600-2

	R601
	R601-1
	R601-2

	R602
	R602-1
	R602-2

	R603
	R603-1
	R603-2

	U600
	U600-1
	U600-2
	U600-3
	U600-4

	U601
	U601-1
	U601-2
	U601-3
	U601-4
	U601-5
	U601-6

	U602
	U602-1
	U602-2
	U602-3
	U602-4
	U602-5
	U602-6
	U602-7
	U602-8
	U602-9
	U602-10
	U602-11
	U602-12
	U602-13

	U603
	U603-1
	U603-2
	U603-3
	U603-4
	U603-5

	U604
	U604-1
	U604-2
	U604-3
	U604-4


	Nets
	3V3_RF
	Pins
	C608-2
	U602-7


	GND
	Pins
	ANT-2
	C606-2
	C607-1
	C608-1
	C609-1
	C613-2
	C615-1
	D600-2
	L603-1
	L604-1
	R603-1
	U600-1
	U600-3
	U601-1
	U601-3
	U602-3
	U602-4
	U602-9
	U602-13
	U603-2
	U603-3
	U603-5
	U604-3


	NetANT_1
	Pins
	ANT-1
	C601-2
	C607-2
	D600-1


	NetC601_1
	Pins
	C601-1
	C606-1
	U600-4


	NetC604_1
	Pins
	C604-1
	U601-2


	NetC604_2
	Pins
	C604-2
	U604-1


	NetC609_2
	Pins
	C609-2
	U602-8


	NetC613_1
	Pins
	C613-1
	L614-1
	U602-12


	NetC615_2
	Pins
	C615-2
	L614-2
	U600-2


	NetC616_1
	Pins
	C616-1
	L604-2


	NetC616_2
	Pins
	C616-2
	U604-4


	NetC617_1
	Pins
	C617-1
	U602-5


	NetC617_2
	Pins
	C617-2
	L601-2


	NetL601_1
	Pins
	L601-1
	U603-4


	NetL603_2
	Pins
	L603-2
	U603-1
	U604-2


	NetR603_2
	Pins
	R603-2
	U602-10


	RF_LNA_EN
	Pins
	U602-6

	Ports
	RF_LNA_EN


	RF_RX1
	Pins
	R600-2
	R601-2
	U601-6

	Ports
	RF_RX1


	RF_RX2
	Pins
	R600-1
	R602-1
	U601-4

	Ports
	RF_RX2


	RF_RX3
	Pins
	R601-1
	R602-2
	U601-5

	Ports
	RF_RX3


	RF_RX_EN
	Pins
	U602-11

	Ports
	RF_RX_EN


	RF_TX
	Pins
	U602-2

	Ports
	RF_TX


	RF_TX_EN
	Pins
	U602-1

	Ports
	RF_TX_EN



	Ports
	RF_LNA_EN
	RF_RX1
	RF_RX2
	RF_RX3
	RF_RX_EN
	RF_TX
	RF_TX_EN


	Temp_Sensor.SchDoc
	Components
	C700
	C700-1
	C700-2

	C701
	C701-1
	C701-2

	R700
	R700-1
	R700-2

	R701
	R701-1
	R701-2

	U700
	U700-1
	U700-2
	U700-3
	U700-4
	U700-5
	U700-6


	Nets
	3V3_DIG
	Pins
	C700-2
	C701-2
	R700-2
	U700-3


	GND
	Pins
	C700-1
	C701-1
	R701-1
	U700-5


	I2C_SCL
	Pins
	U700-1

	Ports
	I2C_SCL


	I2C_SDA
	Pins
	U700-6

	Ports
	I2C_SDA


	NetR700_1
	Pins
	R700-1
	U700-2


	NetR701_2
	Pins
	R701-2
	U700-4



	Ports
	I2C_SCL
	I2C_SDA


	Components
	C1
	C1-1
	C1-2

	C2
	C2-1
	C2-2

	C3
	C3-1
	C3-2

	C4
	C4-1
	C4-2

	Logo ESD
	Logo ESD-0

	Logo Recycling bottom
	Logo Recycling bottom-0

	Logo Semtech 2 bottom
	Logo Semtech 2 bottom-0

	Logo Semtech 2 top
	Logo Semtech 2 top-0

	S1
	S1-1


	Nets
	RX_CS[1..3]
	RX_CS1
	NetLabels
	RX_CS
	RX_CS


	RX_CS2
	NetLabels
	RX_CS
	RX_CS


	RX_CS3
	NetLabels
	RX_CS
	RX_CS


	NetLabels
	RX_CS


	RX_DIO0_[1..3]
	RX_DIO0_1
	NetLabels
	RX_DIO0_
	RX_DIO0_


	RX_DIO0_2
	NetLabels
	RX_DIO0_
	RX_DIO0_


	RX_DIO0_3
	NetLabels
	RX_DIO0_
	RX_DIO0_


	NetLabels
	RX_DIO0_


	RX_DIO1_[1..3]
	RX_DIO1_1
	NetLabels
	RX_DIO1_
	RX_DIO1_


	RX_DIO1_2
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